
                                                                                                                                                   Cont to Page-2 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR 

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 

CHRISTIAN BASTI, GUWAHATI-05 
 

No.NRHM/C-CW/Phase-II/Boundary Wall/Pt-1/1502/12/ 10168                                                 Dated 7th Mar, 2013 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

The Office of the Mission Director, National Rural Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati-5 invites  

Bid in single bid system (in F2 form) for the works under NRHM as mentioned below:  
 

Package No. 

 

 

 

 

Value 

Of 

The Package (In Rs.) 

 

Bid  

Security 

(In Rs.) 

Cost  

of  

Tender 

docume

nt 

 (In Rs.) 

Period of 

completion 

(from the date 

of issue of work 

order) 

Name of Works: Construction of New Boundary wall in hospital with Gate in CHC. 

NRHM /CHC/BW 1 

[3 nos in Cachar, Karimganj & Hailakandi 

District.] 

Rs.94,07,558.00 4,70,378.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 2 

[2 nos. in Sonitpur District.] 
Rs.66,68,633.00 3,33,432.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 3 

[1 no .in Nagaon District.] 
Rs.26,80,174.00 1,34,009.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 4 

[1 no in Morigaon District.] 

 

Rs.11,78,383.00 58,919.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 5 

[1 no in Barpeta District.] 
Rs.33,93,850.00 1,69,693.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 6 

[1 no in Nalbari District.] 
Rs.20,14,476.00 1,00,724.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 7 

[1 no in Jorhat District.] 

 

Rs.16,37,653.00 81,883.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 8 

[1 no in Lakhimpur District.] 

 

Rs.11,71,932.00 

 
58,597.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 9 

[1 no in Dibrugarh District.] 

 

Rs.27,67,765.00 

 
1,38,388.00 5,000/- 3 month 

NRHM/ CHC/BW 10 

[1 no in Tinsukia District.] 

 

Rs.21,12,530.00 

 
1,05,627.00 5,000/- 3 month 

 

Eligibility Criteria:  

            1. 
a. Registered APWD (Bldg) Class I-(A),I(B),I(C) & Class II / CPWD/ Reputed Construction Company/ 

Agency registered under Govt. /Public Sector undertaking 
b. Contractors having completed works in any one year during last five years atleast one similar 

nature of completed work value not less than 30% of the proposed project cost. 
c. The contractor who was earlier allotted any NRHM works by APWD (B), Assam or by NRHM and 

could not complete the work in all respect in time will not be ELIGIBLE to participate in the 
bidding process. 

d. The contractor & to whom extension of time was granted from NRHM imposing penalty will also not 
be ELIGIBLE to participate in the bidding process. 

2. Cost of tender document should be     drawn in favour of State Health Society, Assam, 
payable at Guwahati in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft.  



 - (2)-
3. Bid security with a validity of 225 (i.e. 180+45) days should be in the form of 

Bank Guarantee/ FDR/CDR and drawn in favour of the State Health Society, Assam, payable at 
Guwahati. 

4. Date for issuing of Bid Document: 12-03-2013 to 14-03-2013 during working hours. 
5. Last date and time of submission of Bid: 15-03-2013 at 14-00 hrs 

a. The bids will be opened at 15.30 hrs of the same days as mentioned above. 
b. In case, if any Bandh/Holiday falls in any sequence, the sequence will be held in the next working 
day.  

c. Interested Bidder may contact the Office of the Mission Director for any details of the project/ 
Bid during working hours.  

 

                                                   Sd/- 

                Mission Director 
                                                                                                   National Rural Health Mission, Assam & 

                                                                                                  Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. of Assam 
                                                                                                                                  Health & Family Welfare Department 


